
AMENDMENT 

This is a request for Amendment #2 made to the agreement previously executed 
by and between Denton ISD and Henkels & McCoy Inc. on June 12, 2012, for 
Engineering, Construction and Maintenance on the Denton ISD fiber optic 
network.  Amendment #1 was approved on June 11, 2013 

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned 
contracting parties to amend the previously executed agreement effective June 
7, 2014 as follows: 

Section 5.  

 Term of Agreement, is hereby amended to extend the term of this agreement 
through June 7, 2015. 

 Pricing will be valid for one year and is subject to negotiation on a yearly 
basis, is hereby amended to revise pricing per the attached pricing 
schedules. 

 

WITNESS the execution hereof as of the date first written above. 
 

 
The DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
First Signatory  
 
By: ______________________________    Date:_______________________ 
      Charles Stafford  
 
Title: President, Board of Trustees 
 
The DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Second Signatory 
 
By: ______________________________    Date:_______________________ 
    Dr. Rudy Rodriquez 
 
Title: Secretary,Board of Trustees 
 
 
CONTRACTOR: Henkels and McCoy, Inc. 
First Signatory 
 
By: ______________________________    Date:_______________________ 
 
Title: ___________________________ 
 
 
CONTRACTOR: Henkels and McCoy, Inc. 
Second Signatory 
 
By: ______________________________    Date: _______________________ 
 
Title: ___________________________ 


